
From: Cathy Ball
Sent: 4/16/2021 7:52:23 PM
To: "councilgroup" <ashevillenccouncil@ashevillenc.gov>
Cc: "Debra Campbell" <dcampbell@ashevillenc.gov>, "All Department Directors" <alldepartmentdirectors@ashevillenc.gov>, "Emily Ball" <eball@ashevillenc.gov>,

"Paul D'Angelo" <pdangelo@ashevillenc.gov>, "Brian Huskey" <bhuskey@ashevillenc.gov>, "Mike Lamb" <mlamb@ashevillenc.gov>, "Mike Yelton"
<myelton@ashevillenc.gov>, "Dawa Hitch" <dhitch@ashevillenc.gov>

Subject: Aston Park encampment

Mayor and Council members,

We will be posting the information below on the City's website and on social media in the next few minutes.  Additionally, we will send out a press release from me with the same information.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Cathy

City responds to Aston Park encampment, shelter provided for homeless on site

Today was the end of the seven day notice for those who were illegally camping at Aston Park. City staff along with Homeward Bound has been continuously working with these individuals to provide support and shelter options since safety concerns 
were identified at the camp.

It is important to note there were two distinct groups of people who had tents erected on City property. 

The first group consisted of people experiencing homelessness. At the end of the day today, there were 6 people still on site who did not have a place to shelter. All 6 people were offered shelter at the Red Roof Inn and all 6 accepted. A similar plan for 
providing low barrier shelter is being finalized for people in other camps who have been given notice to dismantle camps on City property. 

A second group of tents were erected yesterday by protesters. After the people who needed shelter were taken to the Red Roof Inn, protesters remained on site. Protesters obstructed City staff attempts to remove the newly erected tents. It was 
explained to these individuals that they would be arrested if they continued to obstruct City staff’s cleanup of the site. At this time three protesters have been arrested. 

The City remains committed to partnerships with the community to develop solutions to end homelessness. 

Cathy D. Ball, PE
Assistant City Manager
City of Asheville
P.O. Box 7148
Asheville, NC  28802
(W) 828-259-5939
(C) 828-691-4623


